2024 SISSETON WAHPETON OYATE HUNTING FEES

SURCHARGE

SPORTSMAN
SMALL GAME

(Rabbits,Squirrels)

FISHING
PHEASANT

DOVE

GROUSE
FURBEARER

COYOTE
WATERFOWL

RIFLE DEER
YOUTH RIFLE
ARCHERY

BLACK POWDER

FALL TURKEY

TRIBAL MEMBER

$5.00
$25.00

$5.00

$10.00

$5.00
Incl./Upland or
Sn.Man

$10.00

$5.00
Included
w/Furbearer
$10.00

Any Deer $25.00
Antlerless $20.00
Elder $10.00

$10.00
$20.00
$15.00
$10.00

INDIAN NON-
MEMBER

$5.00
N/A

$10.00

$20.00

$50.00
$5.00

$50.00
$15.00
$5.00
$25.00
$275.00

$20.00
$195.00
$175.00
$25.00

Ages 12 - 15 yrs eligible for youth prices w/ HSC

NON-INDIAN

$5.00
N/A

$20.00

Resident $30.00
Non-resident $70.00

$125.00
$5.00

$105.00
$120.00
$50.00

$150.00
$300.00

$30.00
$250.00
$200.00
$50.00

TRIBAL MEM.

YOUTH

$5.00
FREE

FREE

FREE

FREE
FREE

FREE
FREE

FREE
FREE

Reg. Fees

$10.00
$20.00
$15.00
$10.00

$8L'\J"T'\AEM' AFFILIATE
$5.00 $5.00
N/A N/A
$5.00 $10.00
FREE $20.00
$25.00 $60.00
$5.00 $5.00
$15.00 $50.00
$5.00 $60.00
$5.00 $25.00
$25.00 $75.00

Reg. Fees $150.00

$30.00 $20.00
Reg. Fees $125.00
Reg. Fees $100.00
Reg. Fees $25.00

Juveniles ages 16 yrs & up pay regular fees.

A 4% Tribal Tax Is Required Of All Non Member License Purchases Excluding Surcharge



