## **2024 SISSETON WAHPETON OYATE HUNTING FEES**

	TRIBAL MEMBER	INDIAN NON- MEMBER	NON-INDIAN	TRIBAL MEM. YOUTH	NON-MEM. YOUTH	AFFILIATE
SURCHARGE	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
SPORTSMAN	\$25.00	N/A	N/A	FREE	N/A	N/A
SMALL GAME (Rabbits,Squirrels)	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	FREE	\$5.00	\$10.00
FISHING	\$10.00	\$20.00	Resident \$30.00 Non-resident \$70.00	FREE	FREE	\$20.00
PHEASANT	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$125.00	FREE	\$25.00	\$60.00
DOVE	Incl./Upland or Sp.Man	\$5.00	\$5.00	FREE	\$5.00	\$5.00
GROUSE	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$105.00	FREE	\$15.00	\$50.00
FURBEARER	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	FREE	\$5.00	\$60.00
COYOTE	Included w/Furbearer	\$5.00	\$50.00	FREE	\$5.00	\$25.00
WATERFOWL	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	FREE	\$25.00	\$75.00
RIFLE DEER	Any Deer \$25.00 Antlerless \$20.00 Elder \$10.00	\$275.00	\$300.00	Reg. Fees	Reg. Fees	\$150.00
YOUTH RIFLE	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$20.00
ARCHERY	\$20.00	\$195.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	Reg. Fees	\$125.00
<b>BLACK POWDER</b>	\$15.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	Reg. Fees	\$100.00
FALL TURKEY	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	Reg. Fees	\$25.00

Ages 12 - 15 yrs eligible for youth prices w/ HSC

Juveniles ages 16 yrs & up pay regular fees.